
BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

PROOF OF SERVICE 

              I HEREBY CERTIFY That I, as an employee of the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission at 
Lacey, Washington, have served on 8/27/2024 the parties of record in this proceeding a true copy of the following 
document(s):

The copy of the document(s) was/were sent to each of the parties of record in this docket at the address shown in the 
official file and listed below, by electronic mail only.

PARTIES OF RECORD AND OTHERS RECEIVING NOTICE

DOCKET 240583

Lorilyn Huey, Forms and Records Analyst

DTG Enterprises Inc Notice of Application (E-Waste). 

NOTIFIED BY E-MAIL:

Jared Van Kirk, GARVEY, SCHUBERT & BARER, jvankirk@gsblaw.com

Sanitary Disposal, Inc., Sanitary Disposal, Inc., mmjewett@machmedia.net

Troy Lautenbach, Troy@Lautenbachrecycling.com

Basin Disposal of Yakima, LLC, Basin Disposal of Yakima, LLC, office@basindisposal.com

Excess Disposal Inc., excessdisposal@gmail.com

Mathew Perkinson, WUTC, mathew.perkinson@utc.wa.gov

Betsy DeMarco, Office of Attorney General, elizabeth.demarco@atg.wa.gov

Kathy Hunter, WUTC, kathy.hunter@utc.wa.gov

Kim Anderson, WUTC, kim.anderson@utc.wa.gov

Linda Anderson, WUTC, linda.anderson@utc.wa.gov

Mike Young, WUTC, mike.young@utc.wa.gov

Sanitary Service Company, Inc., Sanitary Service Company, Inc, sarac@ssc-inc.com

Mountain Barge Services, LLC, info@mouintainbarge.com

Gary's Garbage Services, LLC, Gary's Garbage Service, LLC, lujeanis@gmail.com

Rabanco Ltd., Rabanco Ltd., rwaldren@republicservices.com

Amy Andrews, WUTC, amy.andrews@utc.wa.gov

Freedom 2000, LLC, Freedom 2000, LLC, david@kordlyn.com

Patrick Dunn, Patrick Dunn & Associates, patdunnoly@aol.com





Zippy Disposal Service, Inc., Zippy Disposal Service, Inc., zippydisposal@hotmail.com

James K. Sells, jamessells47@gmail.com

John A Anderson, Anderson & Yamada, P.C., john@aylawfirm.com

Greg Hale, greg@sounddisposalinc.com

David W Wiley, Williams, Kastner & Gibbs, PLLC, dwiley@williamskastner.com

Sunrise Disposal, Inc., dion@sunrisedisposalinc.com

Craig Gannett, Davis Wright Tremaine, craiggannett@dwt.com

Brad Lovaas, Washington Refuse & Recycling Association, Brad@wrra.org

Waste Management of Washington, Inc., Waste Management of Washington, Inc., eburmest@wm.com

West Waste & Recycling, Inc., West Waste & Recycling, Inc., westwaste1@centurytel.net

Stephen B. Johnson, GARVEY, SCHUBERT & BARER, sjohnson@gsblaw.com

Waste Connections of Washington, Inc., Waste Connections of Washington, Inc., bvandenburg@wcnx.org

Waste Control, Inc., Waste Control, Inc., bvandenburg@wcnx.org

Stericycle of Washington, Inc., Stericycle of Washington, Inc., Jeff.Lieberman@Stericycle.com

Ludtke Pacific LLC, Ludtke Pacific LLC, info@ludtke.com

Cindy Engstrom, Lake Chelan Recreation, Inc., cindy@discoverlakechelan.com

Harold LeMay Enterprises, Inc., Harold LeMay Enterprises, Inc., bvandenburg@wcnx.org

Torre Refuse & Recycling LLC, Torre Refuse & Recycling LLC, johnl@sunshinedisposal.com

Disposal Services, Inc., Disposal Services, Inc., amanda@rdsdisposal.com

Sunshine Disposal, Inc., Sunshine Disposal, Inc., johnl@sunshinedisposal.com

Yakima Waste Systems, Inc., Yakima Waste Systems, Inc., bvandenburg@wcnx.org

Cheri Grasso, King County DNRP, eri.grasso@kingcounty.gov

JOHN PRITCHARD, J. R. PRITCHARD TRUCKING, INC., callmejp@olypen.com

BASIN DISPOSAL, INC., BASIN DISPOSAL, INC., office@basindisposal.com

Chipman Moving & Storage, Inc., dkahn@chipmanrelo.com

Andrew M Kenefick, akenefick@wm.com

Bainbridge Disposal, Inc., BAINBRIDGE DISPOSAL, INC., info@bainbridgedisposal.com

Pullman Disposal Service, Inc, contact@pullmandisposal.com

Ed's Disposal Inc., Ed's Disposal Inc., office@basindisposal.com

Mason County Garbage Co Inc, Mason County Garbage Co., Inc., bvandenburg@wcnx.org

Murrey's Disposal Company, Inc., Murrey's Disposal Company, Inc., bvandenburg@wcnx.org

Skagit Transportation, Inc., blee@skagittrans.com

Basin Disposal of Washington, LLC, Basin Disposal of Washington, LLC, office@basindisposal.com

Fiorito Enterprises, Inc., & Rabanco Companies, smartinez@republicservices.com

DON R HOLLISTER, DON R HOLLISTER TRUCKING, office@donrhollistertrucking.com

Northwest Liquid Transport 1, Inc., Northwest Liquid Transport 1, Inc., tanisha@nwlt1.com

VanderVeen Family Transport, Inc., VanderVeen Family Transport, Inc., biotechtransport@aol.com

DB Hauling, LLC, brian_chouinard@hotmail.com

Emerald Services, Inc., campbell.eric@cleanharbors.com

Ada-Lin Waste Systems, Inc., ADA-LIN Waste Systems, johnl@sunshinedisposal.com



Pom-Arleau Transfer and Storage Corp., pomsmovin@aol.com

Pellegrini, Robert J, UPPER VALLEY DISPOSAL, lindaminyard60@gmail.com

Rubatino Refuse Removal Inc, jsb3@rubatino.com

Gordon L Walgren, info@rsulaw.com

Island Disposal, Inc., Island Disposal, Inc., bvandenburg@wcnx.org

Elizabeth Thomas, K&L Gates LLP, liz.thomas@klgates.com

Pratt Moving & Storage, Inc., pratt@pullman.com

GARY L KASKI, GL Kaski Trucking, kaski6620@msn.com

SPEEDY MESSENGER, INC., SPEEDY MESSENGER, INC., info@speedymsgr.com

GARY L. MCCANN TRUCKING, INC., GARY L. MCCANN TRUCKING, INC., sstrucking@aol.com

Brooks E. Harlow, Lukas, Nace, Gutierrez & Sachs, LLP, bharlow@TechComm.law

Peninsula Sanitation Service, Inc., PENINSULA SANITATION SERVICE, INC., bvandenburg@wcnx.org

Consolidated Disposal Services, Inc., mark@cdsidd.com

Paige Doyle, WUTC, paige.doyle@utc.wa.gov

Francine Gagne, WUTC, francine.gagne@utc.wa.gov

Sandra Yeomans, WUTC, sandra.yeomans@utc.wa.gov

Jeff Roberson, Office of Attorney General, jeff.roberson@atg.wa.gov

Kathryn McPherson, WUTC, kathryn.mcpherson@utc.wa.gov

Jeff Hoevet, Port of Seattle, Hoevet.j@portseattle.org

Eric ffitch, Port of Seattle, ffitch.e@portseattle.org

Mary Ellingson, Ellingson.m@portseattle.org

San Juan Sanitation Co., Calvin_NVD@msn.com

Nooksack Valley Disposal, Inc., Nooksack Valley Disposal, Inc., calvin_NVD@msn.com

Rod Whitaker, rod@wrra.org

Bridgit Feeser, WUTC, bridgit.feeser@utc.wa.gov

Cummins, Jeffery K., Cummins, Jefferey K., jkcummins@juno.com

Empire Disposal, Inc., Empire Disposal, Inc., bvandenburg@wcnx.org

Andrew Roberts, WUTC, andrew.roberts@utc.wa.gov

Jason Hoxit, WUTC, jason.hoxit@utc.wa.gov

American Disposal Company, Inc., bvandenburg@wcnx.org

Lamb, Lee A, leeanne.lamb2@gmail.com

Methow Valley Sanitation, Inc., info@wastewisemethow.com

Petland Cemetery, Inc., info@abcem.comcastbiz.net

Stanley's Sanitary Service, L.L.C., stanleyssanitary@centurytel.net

University Place Refuse Service Inc, info@uprefuse.com

Jason Sharp, WUTC, jason.sharp@utc.wa.gov

Carroll-Naslund Disposal Service, Inc., Carroll-Naslund Disposal Service, Inc., naslunddisposal@gmail.com

Evans, Karin, Evans, Karin, montgomerykarin@yahoo.com

Lisa Faker, WUTC, lisa.faker@utc.wa.gov

Stacey Brewster, WUTC, stacey.brewster@utc.wa.gov



Andrew Sellards, WUTC, andrew.sellards@utc.wa.gov

Walker Stanovsky, Davis Wright Tremaine LLP, walkerstanovsky@dwt.com

Nancy Foley, Davis Wright Tremaine LLP, nancyfoley@dwt.com

Jacque Hawkins-Jones, WUTC, jacque.hawkins-jones@utc.wa.gov

Ryan Smith, WUTC, ryan.smith@utc.wa.gov

Patrick Remfrey, WUTC, patrick.remfrey@utc.wa.gov

DTG Enterprises Inc., DTG Enterprises Inc, DTGEnterprises@hotmail.com

Elaina Young, WUTC, elaina.young@utc.wa.gov

records@utc.wa.gov, records@utc.wa.gov

Jeanne Roth, Office of Attorney General, jeanne.roth@atg.wa.gov

Jaquandria Ewanika, WUTC, jaquandria.ewanika@utc.wa.gov

Sharmila Prabakaran, WUTC, sharmila.prabakaran@utc.wa.gov

Michelle Parish, WUTC, michelle.parish@utc.wa.gov

Melissa Castaneda-Kerson, WUTC, melissa.castaneda-kerson@utc.wa.gov

Quita Terrell, WUTC, quita.terrell@utc.wa.gov

Communications UTC, communications@utc.wa.gov

Athena Green, WUTC, athena.green@utc.wa.gov

Andrew Doyle, WUTC, andrew.doyle@utc.wa.gov

James Brown II, WUTC, james.brown@utc.wa.gov

Jack Graham, WUTC, jack.graham@utc.wa.gov

Kris Irelan, WUTC, kris.irelan@utc.wa.gov

John Drashil, WUTC, john.drashil@utc.wa.gov

Stevin Peters, WUTC, stevin.peters@utc.wa.gov

Nicole Foster, WUTC, nicole.foster@utc.wa.gov

Mark Gingrich, Mark.gingrich@wasteconnections.com
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